ServoFlex
Type 338
ServoFlex - Type 338
Mönninghoff power transmission represents an infinite variant diversity that is applied by
all areas of modern mechanical engineering.
Our technologies are mostly designed to operate under extreme conditions. We offer high
precision products for medical robotics, fail-proof security for aerospace technology or
synchronization soultions for the packaging or printing industry.

Our engineers can assist with finding an application-specific coupling at any time. Together,
we can develop individual and innovative solutions for extreme operating conditions.
Ordering example
Match code
Mönninghoff shaft couplings are indicated by the following match code:
338 . A . B . C
A coupling size
B design
C options of mounting and integrating
other individual characteristics:
• bore size with keyways
T  = torque      TMotor  = torque of the motor
TKN  = nominal torque      PMotor  = power of the motor [kW]
TKw  = alternating torque    n  = max. speed [min-1]
KB  = operating factor
KS  = shock factor
n
9550  PMotor
ServoFlex - Type 338
Coupling size
When dimensioning a Mönninghoff ServoFlex coupling, several technical preconditions
should be considered:
• Membrane coupling transmit torque without virtually any dampening. Therefore the size
must be determined so that a possible peak torque - caused by drive or load - does not
exceed the specified nominal torque TKN. We recommend that the torque which have
been determined theoretically are corrected with the appropriate safety or operating
factor.
    TKN > T  KB oder TKN > T  KS
• As misalignment reduces the transmitted torque of the coupling, the values specified
for TKN in the table must be taken into consideration depending on the angle of
displacement. In the case of alternating operation and the demand for backlash free
torque transmission, the alternating torque may not be exceeded.
    TKW > T  KB oder TKW > T  KS
• In the case of servo-drives and inverter controlled drives, possible maximum torque
must be taken into consideration due to the interaction between motor and controller.
    TMotor =
• If clamping hubs or clamping elements are used, the max. torque which can be
transmitted by the clamping connection must be taken into consideration.
Coupling size - starting factor
If the starting factor is bigger than 2 times of the coupling torque, or if there are more
than 50 starts/stops per hour, please consult our engineers.
Coupling size - angular misalignment factor
When calculating the angular misalignment factor, the radial and axial misalignment must
also be taken into account.
angle misalignment radial misalignment axial misalignment
X  = distance of membrane   Kwa  = angular misalignment axial
Kwg  = total angular misalignment  Kwr  = angular misalignment radial
ServoFlex - Type 338
0,75  D1
∆Ka
x
∆Kr
∆Ktotal = ∆Ka + ∆Kr + ∆Kw ≤ 100%
modification of ∆Ka [mm] and ∆Kr [mm] in
∆Kwa [°] an ∆Kwr [°]
∆Kwa = arcsin              [°]
∆Kwr = arcsin             [°]
∆Kwg = ∆Kw + ∆Kwa + ∆Kwr [°]
ServoFlex - Type 338
Type 338, design _.1:
single joint
l l
L
S n
d 1 d d 2
S1